Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <u>NCSupport@lacity.org</u>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information Neighborhood Council: Sherman Oaks NC Name: Jeffrey Hartsough Phone Number: (310) 614-9804 Email: jhartsough@shermanoaksnc.org The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(17) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) Date of NC Board Action: 06/15/2020 Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 07/28/2020 Update to a Previous Input: No Directed To: City Council and Committees Council File Number: 20-0690 Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: The Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council passed the following motion in support of CF 20-0690. Black Lives Matter. The Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council (SONC) agrees with the Los Angeles City Council's proposed Resolution pertaining to the circumstances of "murder of George Floyd in Minneapolis, Minnesota on May 25, 2020," and the "national outpouring of anguish, anger and introspection on issues of race and policing, among other issues." Despite the subsequent arrests of Derek Chauvin, Thomas Lane, JA Keung, and Tou Thao in accordance with CF 20-0690, SONC nonetheless urges the City Council to adopt its Resolution in some form, and specifically the aforementioned language pertaining to "murder," "anguish, anger and introspection on issues of race and policing of "the murder in the strongest possible terms." SONC also implores the City Council to adopt the language, "Black Lives Matter." Be it resolved that SONC shall communicate its position through the issuance of a Community Impact Statement (CIS) on CF 20-0690 and through a letter to the Councilmember for District Four, David Ryu, who seconded the original motion CF 20-0690.